501860020 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jesper Lohse	03/09/2012
Hans Christian Pedersen	03/12/2012
Joachim Schmid	02/28/2012
Rohit Jain	02/29/2012
Jeff Caron	03/01/2012
Thomas Briscoe	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dako Denmark A/S		
Street Address:	Produktionsvej 42		
City:	Glostrup		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-2600		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13306470
PCT Number:	US2011062424
Application Number:	61417821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Email: richard.hanna@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett and D

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

PATENT

REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0026

OF \$120.00 13306470

501860020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09138.0139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Hanna
Total Attachments: 10	
source=allassigns#page1.tif	
source=allassigns#page2.tif	
source=allassigns#page3.tif	
source=allassigns#page4.tif	
source=allassigns#page5.tif	
source=allassigns#page6.tif	
source=allassigns#page7.tif	
source=allassigns#page8.tif	
source=allassigns#page9.tif	
source=allassigns#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYZING IMAGES OF SPECIMENS PROCESSED BY A PROGRAMMABLE QUANTITATIVE ASSAY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 29, 2011, (Serial No. 13/306,470) and PCT Application number PCT/US11/62424 filed on November 29, 2011.

WHEREAS, **DAKO DENMARK A/S**, a corporation of Denmark whose post office address is **Produktionsvej 42**, **DK-2600 Glostrup**, **Denmark** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 61/417,821, filed November 29, 2010 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Jesper Lohse	 _
Address:	Melissehaven 23, 3.th., DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark	
By:		
Date:		_
Date.		

Name:	Hans Christian Pedersen
Address:	Enghavegardsvej 15, DK-3400 Hillerod, Denmark
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Ву:	
Date:	
Date.	
Name:	Joachim Schmid
Address:	618 De La Vista Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93103, USA
/ taal 000.	
By:	
Date:	
Date.	
Name:	Jeff Caron
	5 Estebueno Drive, Orinda, California 94563, USA
7 taa1 000.	
Ву:	
Date:	
Bato.	
Name:	Rohit Jain
Address:	0.0000.000
, (44.000)	
Ву:	
Date:	
Date.	
Name:	Thomas Briscoe
	604 Knollwood Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, USA
,	
Ву:	Thomas Donne
Date:	1 Mar 2012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYZING IMAGES OF SPECIMENS PROCESSED BY A PROGRAMMABLE QUANTITATIVE ASSAY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 29, 2011, (Serial No. 13/306,470) and PCT Application number PCT/US11/62424 filed on November 29, 2011.

WHEREAS, **DAKO DENMARK A/S**, a corporation of Denmark whose post office address is **Produktionsve! 42**, **DK-2600 Glostrup**, **Denmark** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 61/417,821, filed November 29, 2010 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and IWe have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Jesper Lohse
Address:	Melissehaven 23, 3.th., DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark
Ву:	
Date:	

Name:	Hans Christian Pedersen
Address:	Enghavegardsvej 15, DK-3400 Hillerod, Denmark
_	
Ву:	2012-MAK-12 1/2 CL
Date:	7 42 Mak- 12
Name:	Joachim Schmid
	618 De La Vista Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93103, USA
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Jeff Caron
Address:	5 Estebueno Drive, Orinda, California 94563, USA
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Rohit Jain
Address:	7450 Wallaby Court, Ventura, California 93003, USA
_	
Date:	
Name:	Thomas Briscoe
Address:	604 Knollwood Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, USA
By:	
Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYZING IMAGES OF SPECIMENS PROCESSED BY A PROGRAMMABLE QUANTITATIVE ASSAY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 29, 2011, (Serial No. 13/306,470) and PCT Application number PCT/US11/82424 filed on November 29, 2011.

WHEREAS, DAKO DENMARK A/S, a corporation of Denmark whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 61/417,821, filled November 29, 2010 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands

Name:	Jesper Lohse					
Address:	Melissehaven	177 3 No 1316.5	730 Harley Barrens	rk		
						······································
8y:						***************************************
Date:				***************************************		***************************************
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			***************************************	***************************************	

Page 1 of 2

yame:	Hans Christian Pedersen
Address:	Enghavegardsvej 15, DK-3400 Hillerod, Denmark
By: Date:	
Name:	Joschim Schmid
Address:	616 De La Vista Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93103, USA
By: Date:	
Name:	Jeff Caron
Address:	5 Estabueno Drive, Orinda, California 94563, USA
By: Date:	<del>1115/6172012</del>
Name:	Rohit Jain
Address:	7450 Wallaby Court, Ventura, California 93003, USA
By: Date:	
Name:	Thomas Briscoe
Address:	604 Knollwood Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, USA
By: Date:	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYZING IMAGES OF SPECIMENS PROCESSED BY A PROGRAMMABLE QUANTITATIVE ASSAY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 29, 2011, (Serial No. 13/306,470) and PCT Application number PCT/US11/62424 filed on November 29, 2011.

WHEREAS, **DAKO DENMARK A/S**, a corporation of Denmark whose post office address is **Produktionsvej 42**, **DK-2800 Glostrup**, **Denmark** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 61/417,821, filed November 29, 2010 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all relssues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and relssues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Jesper Lohse	
Address:	Melissehaven 23, 3.th., DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark	
Ву:	demor latte	
Date:	2012 Mar.09	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •

Name:	Hans Christian Pedersen
Address:	Enghavegardsvej 15, DK-3400 Hillerod, Denmark
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Joachim Schmid
Address:	618 De La Vista Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93103, USA
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Jeff Caron
Address:	5 Estebueno Drive, Orinda, California 94563, USA
Ву:	<u> </u>
Date:	
Name:	Rohit Jain
Address:	7450 Wallaby Court, Ventura, California 93003, USA
D	<u> </u>
By: Date:	
Name:	Thomas Briscoe
Address:	604 Knollwood Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, USA
Ву:	
Date:	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYZING IMAGES OF SPECIMENS PROCESSED BY A PROGRAMMABLE QUANTITATIVE ASSAY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 29, 2011, (Serial No. 13/306,470) and PCT Application number PCT/US11/62424 filed on November 29, 2011.

WHEREAS, **DAKO DENMARK A/S**, a corporation of Denmark whose post office address is **Produktionsvej 42**, **DK-2600 Glostrup**, **Denmark** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 61/417,821, filed November 29, 2010 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Address: Melissehaven 23, 3.th., DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark	
Ву:	
Date:	

Maille.	nans christian Pedersen
Address:	Enghavegardsvej 15, DK-3400 Hillerod, Denmark
_	
Ву:	
Date:	
Alaman.	lanakin Oskovid
Name:	Joachim Schmid
Address:	618 De La Vista Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93103, USA
_	——————————————————————————————————————
By:	- Je sach
Date:	/ 2/28/20i2
Name:	Jeff Caron
Address:	5 Estebueno Drive, Orinda, California 94563, USA
D	
By:	
Date:	
Name:	Rohit Jain
Address:	7450 Wallaby Court, Ventura, California 93003, USA
By:	1/2 //2 /
Date:	2/29/2012
Name:	Thomas Briscoe
Address:	604 Knollwood Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, USA
_	
By:	
Date:	The final state of the state of